

\$

ITEM NO.MM-6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O S . 4 0 1 - 4 0 6 O F 2 0 1 3

M/S EVERWIN TEXTILE MILLS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S COTTON CORP.OF INDIA LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay, modification of Court's Order
and office report)

Date: 01/08/2013 These Petitions were Mentioned today.

C O R A M :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.C. Dua, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR (Mentioned by)

U P O N b e i n g m e n t i o n e d t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

List the interlocutory applications filed in the transfer
petitions on 16th August, 2013, before the appropriate Bench.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|