

v' IN TE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.349-357 OF 2013
M/S. SREE DHANALAKSHMI SPINNING MILLS ..PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS
M/S. COTTON CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. & ORS. ..RESPONDENT(S)
WITH

TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.401-406 OF 2013
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.408-409 OF 2013
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.420-421 OF 2013
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.439-440 OF 2013
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.441-447 OF 2013
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.464-465 OF 2013
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.466-467 OF 2013
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.474-475 OF 2013
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.479 OF 2013
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.782-786 OF 2013
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.822-832 OF 2013
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.843-846 OF 2013
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.848-849 OF 2013
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.873-874 OF 2013
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.877-880 OF 2013

O R D E R

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw these transfer petitions. Permission granted. The transfer petitions are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)
.....J.
(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 10, 2017

ITEM NO.8 COURT NO.3 SECTION XII/XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24476-24483/2012 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2012 in WA No.216/2012, WA No.217/2012, WA No.218/2012, WA No.219/2012, WA No.220/2012,WA No.221/2012, WA No.222/2012 and WA No. 223/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

M/S SANGEETH TEXTILES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S THE COTTON CORP.OF INDIA LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and stay)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH
T.P.(C) No. 349-357/2013
(With appln.(s) for impleadment, directions, stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 401-406/2013
(With appln.(s) for directions, stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 408-409/2013
(With appln.(s) for directions, stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 420-421/2013
(With appln.(s) for directions, stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 439-440/2013
(With appln.(s) for directions, stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 441-447/2013
(With appln.(s) for directions, stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 464-465/2013
(With appln.(s) for directions, stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 466-467/2013
(With appln.(s) for directions, stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 474-475/2013
(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 479/2013

(With Office Report)

- : 2 : -

T.P.(C) No. 782-786/2013
(With appln.(s) for directions, stay and Office Report)
T.P.(C) No. 822-832/2013
(With appln.(s) for stay, appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s)
for modification of court's order and Office Report)
T.P.(C) No. 843-846/2013
(With appln.(s) for directions, stay and Office Report)
T.P.(C) No. 848-849/2013
(With appln.(s) for modification of court's order and Office
Report)
T.P.(C) No. 873-874/2013
(With appln.(s) for stay, directions and Office Report)
T.P.(C) No. 877-880/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 5029-5036/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11818-11822/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Alka Aggarwal, Adv.

- : 3 : -

Mr. Shrin Khajuria, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Birla Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No.5029-5036/2013

List next week.

SLP(C)No.24476-24483/2012 and SLP(C)...CC No.11818-11822/2013

The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

T.P.(C)NOS.349-357, 401-406, 408-409, 420-421, 439-440, 441-447,
464-465, 466-467, 474-475, 479, 782-786, 822-832, 843-846, 848-849,
873-874, AND 877-880 OF 2013

All the transfer petitions are dismissed as withdrawn, in
terms of the signed order.

[O.P. SHARMA] [SUMAN JAIN]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)